
Regional South East Asia Disaster Law Forum

PARTICIPANT LIST

No. Organization Name Position Email

1 Brunei, Ministry of Home Affairs Ahmad Akbal Adi Yusa Bin Haji Md Yusuf Senior Fire Medic, Fire and Rescue Department bigbully_906@hotmail.com

2
Indonesia, National Disaster Management Authority 

(BNPB)
Mr. Sugiharto Head of Bureau for Legal Affairs and Cooperation sugiharto.bnpb@gmail.com

3 Indonesia, Parliament Mr. Suratman Marto Wiyadi Member of Indonesian House of Representative suratman1_2003@yahoo.com

4 Lao PDR, Ministry of Labor and Social Welfare Mr. Vilayphong Sisomvang
Deputy Director General, Social welfare 

department
vilayphong_dmd@yahoo.com

5

Lao PDR, Department of Disaster Management and 

Climate Change, Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment 

Mr. Chanthy Intravong
Deputy Director of Legislation and Coordination 

Division
intravong@gmail.com

6
Malaysia, National Security Council (Prime Minister's 

Department
Ms. Siti Mariam Abu

Assistant Secretary, Disaster Management 

Division
sitimariam@mkn.gov.my

7
Myanmar, Relief and Resettlement Department, 

Ministry of Social Welfare, Relief and Resettlement. 
Mr. Win Htein Kyaw Director winhteinkyaw.rrdmyanmar@gmail.com

8 Myanmar, Tanintharyi Region Government Dr. Win Aung Region Minister for Social Welfare drwinnaung@gmail.com

9 Philippines, Department of Foreign Affairs - UNIO Mr. Jesus Domingo

Assistant Secretary (Director-General), Office of 

the United Nations and International 

Organizations

jesus.domingo@dfa.gov.ph, 

domingojs23@yahoo.com

10
Thailand, Department of Disaster Prevention and 

Mitigation
Mr. Arun Pinta Chief of International Relations arunpinta@gmail.com

11
Thailand, Department of Disaster Prevention and 

Mitigation
Pol. Sub.Lt. Santhiti Thammajai Acting Legal Officer (Senior Professional Level)

12
Vietnam, Disaster Management Center, Ministry of 

Agriculture and Rural Development
Mr. Bui Quang Huy Deputy Director buiquqnghuy.pctt@gmail.com
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13

Vietnam, Department of Nature Disaster, Prevention 

and Control (DNDPC), Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 

Development.

Mr. Nguyen Van Vy

Acting Deputy Director, Sub-Department of 

Natural Disaster Prevention and Control in 

Central Vietnam

nvanvy@gmail.com

14 Timor Leste, Ministry of Social Solidarity Mr. Egidio Hermenegildo Martins Carion National legal advisor emartinscarion@gmail.com

15 Brunei Red Crescent Abdul Kadir Abdullah Secretary General sheikhkadir@bruneiredcrescent.com

16 Brunei Red Crescent Harris Bin Abdul Latip Director of Disaster Management ris_610@hotmail com

17 Cambodian Red Cross Dr. Uy Sam Onn
Deputy Director, Disaster Management 

Department
samonn_uy@yahoo.com

18 Cruz Vermelha de Timor Leste Mr. Jose Pereira da Conceicao President josepereiradaconceicao@gmail.com

19 Cruz Vermelha de Timor Leste Mr. Edi Freitas Guterres Disaster Response Manager ediguterres_cvtl@redcross.tl

20 Indonesian Red Cross
Marsekal Muda (Purn) Sunarbowo Sandi 

Msi
Head of Office 

puji_astuti@pmi.or.id, 

pujidhimas@gmail.com

21 Indonesian Red Cross Mr. Arifin Muhammad Hadi Head of Disaster Management Division
arifinmuhammadhadi@gmail.com; 

arifinmhd_dm_pmi@yahoo.com

22 Lao Red Cross Mr. Thongphachanh Sonnasinh Vice President tpcex@hotmail.com

23 Lao Red Cross Ms. Phonedavanh Sanbounleuxay International Relations Coordinator phonedavanh.sbl@laoredcross.org.la

24 Malaysian Red Crescent Mr. Saiful Izan Bin Nordin
Head of IHL / DL focal point, International 

Relations
ihlmrcs@gmail.com

25 Myanmar Red Cross Dr. Aung Kyaw Htut Deputy Secretary General (Program Services)

dysg-

program@myanmarredcross.org.mm , 

hlakhtut@gmail.com

26 Myanmar Red Cross Maung Maung Khin Director of Disaster Management 
dm1@myanmarredcross.org.mm; 

mmk.mrcs@gmail.com

27 Myanmar Red Cross Aung Thaung Shwe
Deputy Director, Disaster Management 

Department

yazar.aung50@gmail.com, dy-

dm@myanmarredcrosssosiety.org

National Red Cross Red Crescent Societies
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28 Philippine Red Cross Mr. Roderic M. Salve Senior Manager, DMS
roderic.salve@redcross.org.ph, 

roderic.salve@gmail.com

29 Philippine Red Cross Governor Rodolfo "Inky" Reyes Member of the Board of Governors

30 Thai Red Cross Ms. Wassika Phueksomon International Relations Coordinator intertrc@redcross.or.th

31 Thai Red Cross Dr. Amnat Barlee Director of Relief and Community Health Bureau abarlee@redcross.or.th

32 Thai Red Cross Ms. Pavinee Yuprasert Head of Disaster Relief Unit ypavin@yahoo.com

33 Vietnam Red Cross Mr. Dang Minh Chau
Deputy Secretary General, Director of 

International Relations & Development dept
chauvrc@gmail.com

34 Vietnam Red Cross Ms. Vu Thi Phuong Deputy Director of HR department vphuong73@gmail.com

35 ASEAN Secretariat Mr. Miguel Rafael V. Musngi
Senior Officer, Disaster Management and 

Humanitarian Asssitance (DMHA) Division 
miguel.musngi@asean.org

36 ECHO Mr. Roman Majcher Humanitarian Expert roman.majcher@echofield.eu

37 Save the Children Australia Ms. Rebecca Barber Humanitarian Policy & Advocacy Advisor 
rebecca.barber@savethechildren.org.a

u

38 UN OCHA Mr. Markus Werne Senior Humanitarian Officer werne@un.org

39 UN Department of Safety and Security Mr. Christopher Ankersen SA Thailand / Chief SSS Bangkok ankersen@un.org

40 US Forest Service Mr. Don Price
Incident Management Advisor, Myanmar 

National Emergency Operations Center 
donprice00@gmail.com

41 Australian Red Cross Mr. Steve Ray Manager International Emergencies sray@redcross.org.au

42 Australian Red Cross Mr. Gerard Witham Avid Program Regional Manager Asia gwitham@redcross.org.au

43 Canadian Red Cross Ms. Deborah Cote
Program Manager Asia / International Operations 

deborah.cote@redcross.ca

External Partners

IFRC / PNS
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44 IFRC Asia-Pacific Ms. May Maloney
Gender and Diversity Advisor, Asia Pacific Zone 

Office
may.maloney@ifrc.org

45 IFRC Asia-Pacific Ms. Padmini Nayagam Officer, Asia Pacific Disaster Law Programme padmini.nayagam@ifrc.org

46 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Anne E. Leclerc Head of South East Asia Regional Delegation anne.leclerc@ifrc.org

47 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Lucia Cipullo Regional Disaster Law Delegate, South East Asia lucia.cipullo@ifrc.org

48 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Mr. Sanjeev Kafley Head of CRSU, South East Asia sanjeev.kafley@ifrc.org

49 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Warongrong Tatrakom DRR officer warongrong.tatrakom@ifrc.org

50 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Nutchapang Khowinij Regional CSRU Assistant nutchapang.khowinij@ifrc.org

51 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Angeline Tadiono KIM officer angeline.tandiono@ifrc.org

52 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Christina Haneef SEA Regional Gender and Diversity Officer christina.haneef@ifrc.org

53 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Mr. Kate Jean Smith Event and Communications officer katejean.smith@ifrc.org

54 IFRC SEA Regional Delegation Ms. Suchada Meteekunaporn Senior Programme Support Officer suchada.metekunaporn@ifrc.org  

55 IFRC Cambodia Ms. Rasmey Mony Lak Country Support Plan Coordinator lak.monyrasmey@ifrc.org

56 IFRC Indonesia Mr. Giorgio Ferrario Head of Delegation giorgio.ferrario@ifrc.org

57 IFRC Myanmar Mr. Udaya Regmi Head of Delegation udaya.regmi@ifrc.org

58 IFRC Philippines Mr. Kari Isomaa Head of Delegation kari.isomaa@ifrc.org

Page 4 of 5

mailto:padmini.nayagam@ifrc.org
mailto:anne.leclerc@ifrc.org
mailto:lucia.cipullo@ifrc.org
mailto:sanjeev.kafley@ifrc.org
mailto:christina.haneef@ifrc.org
mailto:suchada.metekunaporn@ifrc.org
mailto:lak.monyrasmey@ifrc.org


Regional South East Asia Disaster Law Forum

PARTICIPANT LIST

No. Organization Name Position Email

10 - 11 June 2015, Bangkok

59 IFRC Timor Leste Ms. Kathryn Clarkson Head of Delegation kathryn.clarkson@ifrc.org

60 IFRC Vietnam Mr. Michael Annear Head of Delegation michael.annear@ifrc.org

61 IFRC Vietnam Ms. Susan Fenton Programme Coordinator susan.fenton@ifrc.org

62 RCRC Climate Centre Ms. Donna Mitzi D. Lagdameo Technical Advisor lagdameo@climatecentre.org 
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